NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 9th day of **July, 2020** at **1:00 p.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action to approve supplemental hazard pay for the pay period beginning July 12, 2020 per Section 6.14 of the Nacogdoches County Employee Policy Manual.

Adjourn

Dated this 44 day of July, 2020

Greg Sowel, County Judge

JULY 9, 2020

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court met in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 9th day of **July**, **2020** at **1:00 p.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Greg Sowell, County Judge

Jerry Don Williamson, Commissioner Pct. 1*
*(Attended via telephone from his office)
Robin Dawley, Commissioner Pct. 3
Mark Harkness, Commissioner Pct. 4

MEMBERS ABSENT: Sandy McCorvey, Commissioner Pct. 2

Meeting was called to order by Judge Greg Sowell at 1:00 p.m. and the following actions were taken: Invocation was led by Judge Greg Sowell.

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda. There were none.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action to approve supplemental hazard pay for the pay period beginning July 12, 2020 per Section 6.14 of the Nacogdoches County Employee Policy Manual. Information was provided to the Court by Judge Greg Sowell. Motion was made by Commissioner Robin Dawley and seconded by Commissioner Jerry Don Williamson to approve supplemental hazard pay for the pay period beginning July 12, 2020 per Section 6.14 of the Nacogdoches County Employee Policy Manual. Motion carried unanimously. A copy of the policy is attached.

COURT ADJOURNED AT 1:03 P.M.

June Chifton

Approved by commissioners Court on the

_day of _

2020.

Greg Sowel

County Judge